NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

555 LIBERTY ST. SE RM. 305 SALEM OR 97301 ¢ 503-588-6207 « WWW.CITYOFSALEM.NET/NEIGHBOR

This is an open meeting about your
neighborhood. The public is invited.

For more information, contact:

Thursday, December 14, 2023, at 6:45 p.m. Chair, Dynee Medlock, findthepattern@icloud.com

HYBRID Meeting

Meeting link: https://zoom.us/join
Meeting ID: 826 3718 2783
Passcode: 251748

Topic: SGNA meeting

Irma Coleman, icoleman@cityofsalem.net

Or call: Neighborhood Services at 503-588-6207

View our neighborhood page and sign up for
mailings: www.cityofsalem.net/sgna

Time: Dec 14, 2023 6:45 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

For those wanting to come in person we will be meeting at Baxter Community Hall located at

1780 Baxter Rd SE, Salem, OR 97306.

AGENDA

Introductions/Approval of Minutes
City Councilor Report
Salem Police Officer Update

L b~

Rees Park Upgrades
Raymond Joseph, City Planner

5. Shout out to SGNA board members

6. New Business

6:45-6:50
6:50-7:10
7:10-7:20
7:20-7:40

7:40-7:45

7:45-8:00

Elections for SGNA officers and board members will be held
during our annual meeting on January 11, 2024

Adjourn by 8:00 PM

Join SGNA'’s FB group for neighborhood updates from your neighbors, click here!

We meet monthly on the second Thursday.

View neighborhood crime statistics: www.cityofsalem.net/crime-stats

Sign up for Community Alerts: www.cityofsalem.net/salem-alert

/users/sysadmin/library/mobile documents/com~apple~clouddocs/sgna/agendas/december2023 sgna agenda.doc
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