## NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION 555 LIBERTY ST. SE RM. 305 SALEM OR 97301 • 503-588-6207 • WWW.CITYOFSALEM.NET/NEIGHBOR

This is an open meeting about your

neighborhood. The public is invited.

**HYBRID** Meeting

Meeting link: https://zoom.us/join Meeting ID: 826 3718 2783

Passcode: 251748

Topic: SGNA meeting

Time: Dec 14, 2023 6:45 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Thursday, December 14, 2023, at 6:45 p.m.

Irma Coleman, icoleman@cityofsalem.net

Chair, Dynee Medlock, findthepattern@icloud.com

For more information, contact:

Or call: Neighborhood Services at 503-588-6207

View our neighborhood page and sign up for mailings: www.cityofsalem.net/sgna

For those wanting to come in person we will be meeting at Baxter Community Hall located at 1780 Baxter Rd SE, Salem, OR 97306.

## **AGENDA**

1.	Introductions/Approval of Minutes	6:45-6:50
2.	City Councilor Report	6:50-7:10
3.	Salem Police Officer Update	7:10-7:20
4.	Rees Park Upgrades Raymond Joseph, City Planner	7:20-7:40
5.	Shout out to SGNA board members	7:40-7:45
6.	New Business	7:45-8:00

Elections for SGNA officers and board members will be held during our annual meeting on January 11, 2024

Adjourn by 8:00 PM

Join SGNA's FB group for neighborhood updates from your neighbors, click here!

We meet monthly on the second Thursday.

View neighborhood crime statistics: <a href="www.cityofsalem.net/crime-stats">www.cityofsalem.net/crime-stats</a>

Sign up for Community Alerts: www.cityofsalem.net/salem-alert